Parts
 Catalog
Version 1.93
This catalog includes components for IronRidge’s solar mounting systems.
Parts Catalog Table of Contents
Rail Assembly
Overview2
XR Rail3

Page 3
Parts Catalog
v1.93
Rail Assembly
     support     |     ironridge.com     |     (800) 227-9523
XR Rail
The XR Rail Family offers the strength of a curved rail in three targeted sizes. Each size supports specific design loads,
while minimizing material costs. Depending on your location, there is an XR Rail to match. XR1000 is a heavyweight
among solar mounting rails. It’s built to handle extreme climates and spans 12 feet or more for commercial
applications. XR100 is the ultimate residential mounting rail. It supports a range of wind and snow conditions, while
also maximizing spans. XR10 is a sleek, low-profile mounting rail, perfectly matched to regions with light or no snow. It
achieves 6 foot spans, while also staying light and economical.
Item Number Description Item Number Description
XR-1000-132A XR1000, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Clear XR-10-132A XR10, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Clear
XR-1000-168A XR1000, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear XR-10-132B XR10, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Black
XR-1000-204A XR1000, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear XR-10-168A XR10, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear
XR-100-132A XR100, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Clear XR-10-168B XR10, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Black
XR-100-132B XR100, Rail 132” (11 Feet) Black XR-10-204A XR10, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear
XR-100-168A XR100, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear XR-10-204B XR10, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Black
XR-100-168B XR100, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Black
XR-100-204A XR100, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear
XR-100-204B XR100, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Black
XR1000
XR100
XR10

When combined with a Stopper Sleeve, the UFO functions as an end clamp. It comes in two finishes: Clear and Black.
Item Number Description
UFO-CL-001 Kit, 4pcs, Universal Module Clamp, Clear
UFO-CL-001B Kit, 4pcs, Universal Module Clamp, Black
Page 6
Parts Catalog
v1.93
Rail Assembly
     support     |     ironridge.com     |     (800) 227-9523
Stopper Sleeves
The IronRidge Stopper Sleeve snaps onto the IronRidge UFO to transform it into an end clamp. It comes in clear and
black finishes and is sized to match a range of module frames.
Item Number Description (Clear) Item Number Description (Black)
UFO-STP-30MM Kit, 4pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 30MM UFO-STP-30MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 30MM
UFO-STP-32MM Kit, 4pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 32MM UFO-STP-32MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 32MM
UFO-STP-33MM Kit, 4pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 33MM UFO-STP-33MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 33MM
UFO-STP-35MM Kit, 4pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 35MM UFO-STP-35MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 35MM
UFO-STP-38MM Kit, 4pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 38MM UFO-STP-38MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 38MM
UFO-STP-40MM Kit, 4pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 40MM UFO-STP-40MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 40MM
UFO-STP-46MM Kit, 4pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 46MM UFO-STP-46MM-B Kit, 4Pcs, Stopper Sleeve, 46MM
Page 7
Parts Catalog

Two 17’ rails will be required to mount this row of five modules.
IronRidge stock rail lengths:  11’, 14’, 17’.  Custom lengths available via special order.  Contact IronRidge Customer
Service for additional details at 800-227-9523, or support@ironridge.com.
Page 8
Parts Catalog
v1.93
Rail Assembly
     support     |     ironridge.com     |     (800) 227-9523
End Caps
End Caps provide a finished look to rails, while preventing the collection of water and debris inside the rail. End Caps
are molded from black polycarbonate with UV protection.
Item Number Description
XR-1000-CAP XR1000 End Cap, 10 Sets Per Bag
XR-100-CAP XR100 End Cap, 10 Sets Per Bag
XR-10-CAP XR10 End Cap, 10 Sets Per Bag
XR1000 XR100 XR10
Page 9

DETAIL, MID CLAMP PLANC Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, MID CLAMP FRONTD
Parts Catalog Tilt Mount
Page 22 v1.93     support     |     ironridge.com     |     (800) 227-9523
Fixed Tilt Legs
Fixed Tilt Leg Kits are available in multiple lengths to support a wide range of mounting angles. The Fixed Tilt Leg Kit
includes a North & South Tilt Leg, plus hardware for attaching to XR Rails. South Tilt Legs come assembled and feature
angle indicator markings to simplify installation. North Tilt Legs consists of a slotted aluminum tube and a pivot bracket
for full adjustability.
Item Number Description
TM-FTL-007 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 7", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp A/B/I, 2.00”, Hex
TM-FTL-010 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 10", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp C/D/J/E, 2.25”, Hex
TM-FTL-015 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 15", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp F/K/G, 2.50”, Hex
TM-FTL-020 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 20", Mill
TM-FTL-025 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 25", Mill
TM-FTL-030 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 30", Mill
Parts Catalog Ground Mount
Page 23 v1.93     support     |     ironridge.com     |     (800) 227-9523